State of Oregon Onsite Permit ID:  0S404329

Department of Environmental Quality

Certificate of Satisfactory Completion

Installation of this onsite wastewater treatment system has been determined to comply with the applicable
requirements in Oregon Administrative Rules Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073 and the conditions of
Permit OS404329 as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Jay & Cindy Beckman Township 07N, Range 09W, Section 31
Property Location:Lewis & Clark Rd., Astoria Tax Lot 403
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Clatsop County

4 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS
System type: Sand Filter: Conventional - Residential

Design Flow: 450 gals/day Drain Media Total Depth: 12 inches
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals Drain Media Below Pipe: 6 inches
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals Drain Media Above Pipe: 2 inches
DistributionType: " Equal (hydrosplitter GWI Trench Depth: 30 inches
Total Trench Length: 150 Linear feet GWI Media Depth: 24 inches
Trench Spacing: 8 feet*

Sand Filter: 360 SqFt

Media Type: Rock and Pipe

Maximum Trench Depth: 14 inches

Minimum Trench Depth: 12 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS

1 In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 454.665, this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion is issued
as evidence of satisfactory completion of an onsite wastewater treatment system at the location identified
above.

2 Issuance of this Certificate does not constitute a warranty or guarantee that this onsite wastewater
treatment system will function indefinitely without failure. Conditions imposed as permit requirements
continue for the life of the system.

3 The area of the initial and the identified replacement area must not be subjected to activity that is likely to
adversely affect the soil or the functioning of the system. Such activities may include, but are not limited
to, vehicular traffic, livestock, covering the area with asphalt or concrete, filling, cutting, or other soil
modification activities.

4 This onsite wastewater treatment system must be connected to the facility referenced herein within 5
years of the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion (CSC) or rules for authorization
notices, alteration permits, or construction-installation permits as outlined in OAR 340-071-0160, 340-
071-0205, or 340-071-0210 apply, including payment of an additional fee.

Application ID: 404761, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling - Installer: Robert E. Martens: dba Robe& Page 1 of 2
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5 This system must operate in compliance with OAR Chapter 340, Division 071 and must not create a
public health hazard or pollute public waters.

6 Unless otherwise required by the agent, the system installer must backfill (cover) this system within 10
days after the issuance of this Certificate of Satisfactory Completion.

SYSTEM INSPECTIONS AND COMPLETION DATES
Pre-Cover Inspection by Connie Schrandt on 7/22/2008

Installer Name: Robert E. Martens: dba Robert Martens Excavation
To be valid, this document must be signed by an "Agent" as defined in QAR 340-071-0100.

v S ( ( Onsite Wastewater Specialist 7/22/2008

Authorized Agent: Title Date CSC Issued
Connie Schrandt

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region - Warrenton Office

65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146
Phone: (503) 861-3280
Fax: (503) 861-3259
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" DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

RECEIVED

B7/17/2088 ©8:01

State of Oregon - |
Department of Environmental Quality (DEQ) . S JUL 17 2008

Final Inspéction Request and Notice - Onsite IDM@%@@AST BRANCH OFFICE

Pursuant to the requirements within ORS 454.665, OAR 340-71-170 and OAR 340-71-175, the system instalibAdd/orzd TON
permittee must notify DEQ (or authorized Agent) when the construction, alteration or repair of a system for which a permit was
issued is completed (except for the backfilling or covering of the installation). DEQ (or Agent) has 7 days to perform an
inspection of the completed construction after the official notice date, unless DEQ (or Agenr) elects to waive the inspection and
authorizes the system to be backfilled earlier.” Receipt and acceptance of this completed form by DEQ (or Agent) establishes the
official notice date of your request far the pre-cover inspection. Faxed copics are acceprable for inspection request purposes
only. Originals must be received before a certificate of satisfactory completion is issued. Please complete all of sections 1
through 4 on the form and return it to the office that issued the permit. Forms that are.determined to be incomplete may be

returned.

SEC !v 'IOL\_J 1: Owner Information: | 5 Township 07N, Range 09W, Se'ctioﬁ 31
Jay & Cindy Beckman o - - Clatsop .County TaxLot#: Tax Lot 403

Lewis & Clark Rd., Astoria

SECTION 2: Materials List - Identify and list all materials used in the system.

Materia] Categories; Brand Name; Size: Specifications: Amount of Material: -
Pump(s): Qe e Ylg 2
Distribution Pipe: PU_(, B / l/y So‘q HO. g 8 N PP
Effluent Sewer Pipé: o . 7 “ S
Drain Media Type(s): s £, &ad b o ) B
Filter Material: _GRe~va /X3 2 , ~

Other:

NOTE: Unless previously submittad, you must attach coplas of the sieve analysis for the “Filter Media” and "Underdrain Medla" used
In this system. : : '

SECTION 3: Construction was performed by (signature required):

- () Property Owner/Permittee: Jay & Cindy Beckman

PK" Sewage Disposal Service Busipess: _iQQb(J:A” )’WM?J{"QJ' L pomhiva LN , 37847

(Print Full Business Name) (License Number)

All Tank(s) were tested for water-tightness after installation and passed in accordance with OAR 340-73-025(3): Yes p<) No ()

Date tanks(s) tested: 7—£2 - O R Date System Construction Completed: 7 —¢ 7— QO &

I certify that the information provided on both sides of this document is correct and that the construction of this system was in
accordance with the permit and the rules regulating the construction of on-site sewage disposal systems (OAR Chapter 340, -

Divisions 71 and 73).

/QM-‘%“Q/ Z.,ﬁ | _Fredipe _ | - jﬁ?»éa

(System Installer's Signature-Property Owner or (Title) (Cert. #) (Date)
Certificd Installer with Certification Number) : ' ' .
Installers Contact Phone Number: Office/Home S 2~ 0§ (5 Cell &40~ 2772«
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SECTION 4: AS-BUILT PLAN OF THE CONSTRUCTED SYSTEM: Indicate the direction of NORTH and show the
‘"’A locations of all wells within 200 feet of the system. Also include ground and Pipe Eléations]@ndsatadikl QUALITY

djst;mces from property lines and bu_ildjng s@chms. RECEIVED {
) " o ; ; o A
N L e e
: , . y co ., X ’2 o/
| ' T oo - ENORTH COARFIRANGH OFFICE
= c NTON

o

j ¢

If No, Reason for Non Acceptance:

Installer/Property Owner (Peﬁnittee)‘Notiﬁed about: ( ) Non Acceptance (X) Approval to backfill system
Date and time of notification:_ )-2208  /p: ¢ (@Jpm Additional Comments:

SQM‘Uft & fest waived _ pno Pove

O ’ Cs
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B87/17/2008 88:01 | 5833250615 MARTENSEXCAVATIONLTD PAGE ©83/B3

DEPT. OF ENVIRONMEN 1AL QUA
RECEIVED . et MBI

s s UL 17 2008 .'7_.'__7'?_.(.T_f/:?r?_‘.__”...._

~-NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE: -

oo %8BS Jang . ARAENTON Unik Weights .

| Wilamele Grapthed 6257 . . Ho G211/ cub B
4200, Gl /foféﬂx«f fak [W¥OE Concacke 1501l> cub FE

b Ligk-Rok 80 1ba cub £+

ﬁlak @L?szk:‘u\uﬁ" I
Llasx e2sx 2y 32956

33936 cub, Pt X 624 cuh FE
N itee wd;‘,k 2005 2.06

Ao woter bable at Grasuno
suabrea Fank ol Doplace
R05S206. /bs  watex

Jop ot tank 785K 625 €[ 3% cub FT
18" puer X 6{.5% = 73872 /b

- Taak M doplace  20552,06 /_b.s
TAnkc _Weoght - 1] ovo /Ab . _

,js ankl Bymce pmg 8080 :b.u = R636230
/8% Dt on tep st tak 73870

T&ﬂf- s 583.5-'/5, /A) | Mere. uufkﬂ' f'f‘m
necgen o kl,clo fanke (n 7{&0‘-‘-“0 ukr/\. km,ﬁ? M



TYPICAL HYDROSPLITTER

1.0" PVC BALL VALVE: SxS 1.0” SPLITTER MANIFOLD

MODEL VLT1250

1" UNION WITH ORIFICE ;CONTROL ™"~
1 UNION WITH A FACTORY 563" ORIFICE
1 UNION WITH A FACTORY .375" ORIFICE

1.0" PVC BALL VALVE; SxS
(2) MODEL VLT1000

1.0" SCH 40 PVC
HEADER PIPE

TO 43’ TRENCH LOOP

[ 70 95’ TRENCH LOOP

1.0" x 1.0" BUSHING

1" PVC FLEX HOSE

24" DA PVC RISER W/
GASKETED LID AND BASE.

SECTION VIEW

MANUFACTURER TO CONFIRM RISER SIZE
HYDROSPLITTER . :

/—BASE OF MANIFOLD SET MINIMUM
6" ABOVE INVERT OF 4" PERFORATED

PIPE
1.0°¢ SCH. 40 PVC HEADERS.
SoIL : |

SIDESLOPE R0 .
2 Bl
1.25" SCH 40 PVC / x it :
TRANSPORT PIPE. 6" — 3/4— Crushed Rock Provide base (lower lid) )
Supports aids leveling .like a custom pump basin.
the Hydrosplitter. o Inlets/outlets thru neoprene
grommets. Provide 1 — 1 1/4"

screened drain hole in base.
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B4/15/2808 23:33 50373873! ‘B3
> - . RECEIVED

JUL 07 2008
NORTH COAST BRANCH OFFICE
FIELD WORKSHEET FOR FINE AGQGREGATE NTON
FLIER OUEGT MANAGER TTEM NIMBER
SCAPPOOSE SAND & QRAVEL .
ACAPPQOSE SAND & GRAVEL I 3/8 Pea Gravel
TEST N ATE
1 317(2008 eM_ | PRODUCTION Underdrain Madin
SIEVE| SPECS. SIEYE ANALYSE N
SIZE | LIMITS MASS 1 MASS 2 MASB 3 MASS4 | TOTALMASS | % RET | % PASS facouannen rerawmn)
12" 1100 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100
3w 185-100 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 100
1/4" 6514 614.8 1268.92 gig :112
#4 110~30 4016 | #4193 820, 8| 12
#§ |0-10 1347 128.3 2810 114 0
#8 {0-5 04 0.5 0.9 00 | 0 ]
230 0.4 0.3 04 0.0 0
#40 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.0 0
#200 [0-T.0 07 0.8 1.5 0.1 0.3
PAN | <o 0.8 03 _ i1 a0
B~ INTTIAL DBY MASS:  J357A |0 =MASS AFTER SIEVING: __ 23522
' “FRACTURED PIEGES: TONATAD PIECES SET 178
SIEVE{ SPECS, ‘ B LR, —r—
SIZE | LIM|T8 MoETE MABS MASS manw | wags | Mass - :‘F-'
3[R
SR=Sand Resting | AVQ,
OL=Clay Readng
RAN TARE 200
IWET SAMPLE & PAN
|DRY SAMPLE 8 PAN 2957.4
| waenoryaean 2552.2
[Tory [x] wer  RESULT  SPEC [A=WET SAMPLE WT. - PAN
Cambinie Fracture ™ 1 ' B = DRY SAMPLE WT. - PAN 23674
Wood Particles TM228 . C = DRY WT AFTER WASH - PAN 2352.2
Cleannessyalue ™ 227 REMARICS :
Elongated Pieces T™ 229
Fineness Modulus T27/T11
MOISTYRE %={(A-B) / B) X 190 —
AIRYE LOSS %={(C-D) / C} X 100 0.0% 0,3%

2.00mm / 6.3mm

?ﬂ‘fﬁ
. 1508 |

ROBERT MARTENS EXCAVATION LTD
92859 WALLUSKILOOFP
ASTORIA, OR 97103

BZCKW\@,\

109 - 31-Un<
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DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
RECEIVED
JUL 07 2008
T - NORTH COAST BRANGH OFFICE
COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC. /" 1HENTON
Analytical Report
Client: . B.CX.Inc. ; :. . R : Date Collected: NA
Profect: NA R Date Received: 8/17/2006 -
Sample Maurix: Soil ' B Service Request: K0606958
Dry Sieve Analysis

~ ASTMC33 SAND - DEX, e,
: UmtsParcentPamng _ "S&\);f>

Sample #|  6958-2

Wet Weight| 171406
Tare | 83485 |

‘Dry Weight+| 17822949
% Solids| -~ 99.1

| Sieve Size | Dry Weight | % Passing
ygin. | 12408 999
No.4 - grse1s | 950
No8 | 114.4029 86.7
' No.18 ' 312.0999 64.2
No30 |- 369.1945 37.5
No.s0 | 4412513 5.57
No.i00 | 719101 037
No200 | 43851 .| 004
pan | 048% | (.00
R 1385.6

Total Weight= ~ 1383.0354
9% Recovered= ' 99.8

ROBERT MARTENS EXCAVATION LTD
92659 WALLUBKI LOOP
ASTORIA, OR 97103

769- 31-4doz
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AGEN Y REVIEW & APPROVAL F uRM
Information on this form must be filled out and signed in this order

3

""4. JOB SITE INFORMATION (to be filled out by applicant/owner/agent):

Job Site Address: T/l N Q C\\,\) k{O% 5 éc 3 l City: A}h WiC~

Owner: CJ(Y“/) \%P( (( fYY(ﬂ Phone: 503 "u,?J (.D’QCOSC!
Owner’s Address: VC) f)O)( \\6@ COL{\(\OY\ \6‘?[(,(/‘/\/ Ol q/’ ( \O

Agent:

Proposed Development/Construction:

2. STATE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY (DEQ) (to be filled out and signed by DEQ):

Legal Description: T /7 R q SEC 8 / Tax lot(s) (/0 3

Permit Needed - Yes (Ko ( ) Site Approved - Yes (/)ﬁ ()

Signature: ‘—2 < }M\ /d// Date: -7,/ ZC/I/ 7] 7
Remarks: 05 # 4/) C/ gL?

DEQ North Coast Branch Office, 65 North Highway 101, Suite G, Warrenton, Oregon 97146  Phone: (503) 861-3280 FAX (503) 861-3259

3. FIRE DEPARTMENT/FIRE DISTRICT ACCESS AND WATER SUPPLY REQUIREMENTS:

L7 Vater/Fire Flow: Number of Hydrants: Hydrant Location (s):
Signature: .- Title: Date:
Remarks:

Contact the local RFPD having jurisdiction. Applicable to all CUP, partitions, subdivisions, and land use approvals issued after 1/01/03.
4. CLATSOP COUNTY COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT (to be filled out and signed by Community Development):

Legal Description: T R SEC. ) Tax Lot(s)

Zone: Overlay District:

Development Permit - Yes ( )No ( )} #

Flood Plain - Yes ( ) No ( ) Elevation Requirements:

Geologic Hazard - Yes ( YNo ( ) Special Construction Requirements? - Yes ( YNo ( )

Signature: Title Date:

Remarks:

Clatsop County Community Development, 800 Exchange, Suite 100, Astoria, Oregon 97103 Phone: (503) 325-8611 FAX (503) 338-3666

5. CLATSOP COUNTY BUILDING CODES (located at 800 Exchange Street, Suite 100, Astoria, Oregon) Phone: (503) 338-3697 FAX (503)
£338-3666. Building Codes will review and issue the building permit.

w/plappsandflyers/plantobuild.doc6/8/05



State of Oregon Onsite ID:  0S404329 |
Department of Environmental Quality ' Expiration Date: 7/18/2008 |

Construction-Installation Permit

This Construction-Installation Permit OS404329 authorizes the property owner to construct an onsite
wastewater system as follows:

PROPERTY INFORMATION
Property Owner: Jay & Cindy Beckman Clatsop County
Property Location: Lewis & Clark Rd., Astoria Township 07N, Range 09W, Section 31
Facility Type: Single Family Dwelling Tax Lot 403

4 Bedrooms

SPECIFICATIONS AND REQUIREMENTS

System Type: Sand Filter: Conventional - Residential
Dry soil installation required between: Jul 18 2007 And Sep 30 2007.

Design Flow: 450 gals/day Drain Media Total Depth: 12 inches
Minimum Septic Tank Size: 1000 gals Drain Media Below Pipe: 6 inches
Minimum Dosing Tank Size: 500 gals Drain Media Above Pipe: 2 inches
DistributionType: Equal (hydrosplitter GWI Trench Depth: 30 inches
Total Trench Length: 150 Linear feet GWI Media Depth: 24 inches
Trench Spacing: 8 feet*

Sand Filter: 360 SqFt

Media Type: Rock and Pipe

Maximum Trench Depth: 14 inches

Minimum Trench Depth: 12 inches

*Minimum undisturbed soil between trenches

ADDITIONAL CONDITIONS
118 gage green-jacketed tracer wire over ther effluent sewer line is required.

2 An electrical permit and inspection from the Department of Consumer and Business Services, Building
Codes Division or the municipality with jurisdiction is required for all pump wiring installation.

3 Each pump shall be wired on a separate circuit.

4 Each trench to be level and on contour.

5 Filter fabric is required over the drain media.

6 Groundwater Interceptor (GWI), Curtain Drain required.

7 Meet all required setbacks.

8 The alarm and pump must be on separate circuits in the control panel.

9 The cap material must be evenly graded to a final depth of 10 inches over the drain medla
10 The system must be installed by the property owner or a licensed sewage disposal business (installer).

11 The system must be installed in accordance with the plan approved by the agent, including any changes
made by the agent. :

Application ID: 404761, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Jay & Cindy Beckman Page 1 of 2




12 Vehicular traffic and liveésiock must be restricted from the system area.

13 All work is to conform to Oregon Administrative Rules, Chapter 340, Divisions 071 and 073. Make no
changes in system location or specifications without written approval from the permit issuing agent.

INSPECTION REQUIREMENTS
I A final inspection is required after landscaping or other erosion control measures are established.

2 A final inspection request and notice form including a detailed and accurate as-built plan of the
constructed system and a list of all materials used in the construction of the system must be completed

and submitted prior to requesting a final inspection.
3 A pre-cover inspection of the installed absorption facility (prior to backfill) is required.
4 A site inspection of both the absorption area and the borrow material is required prior to cap construction
5 A squirt test inspection of the pressurized piping system is required.
6 An inspection of the constructed cap is required.
7 An inspection of the liner and underdrain pipe is required.

For pre-cover inspection information, contact your agent below:

X LA L\/L/L( Onsite Wastewater Specialist 7/18/2007  7/18/2008
‘,Aﬁlthonzed Agent Title Date Issued Expiration Date
Greg Farrell

Department of Environmental Quality
Northwest Region, Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G
Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone: (503) 861-3280

Fax: (503) 861-3259

See the Attachment 1 for additional information about your permit.

Application ID: 404761, Construction-Installation Permit - Single Family Dwelling, Owner Name: Jay & Cindy Beckman Page2 of 2



FROM :ROBERT MARTENS_EXCAUATION
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FROM :ROBERT MQRTENS_EXCQUQTION’_; FAX NO. . Jun. @9 2007 B4:14PM P3
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Jul 18 2007 3:52PHM

Nk BLU.!_L PGI\!BJS}J .

HP ILASERJET FAR

~ Inpuat Parametors -
Design Fow Rate 15 gpm
Distributing Valve Made!  None
Lif o Dischage 80 feat
Transport Length 9169 fest
o Transport Line Slize 1,23 inches.
" Transpoet Pipe Clase/Schedula  4p
Dischaige Asssmbly Size: 123 inches.
Fiow beter  Hone inches
'Add-op’ Friction Losses 0 fopt
- Calculations *
Head Loss Thiough Distriouting Valve D fewt
Head Loss In Transport Pe 36 feot
Heed Losa Thwough Dischamge 11 fest
- Head Loss Through Fiow Mater 0.0 fest
‘Add-on' Friction Lossas 0.0 fext
. TotalFiow Rate 5.0 gpm
h TDOH 9.7 feet

" Total Dynamic Head (TDH), feet

- Pump Selection for a Non-Pressurized System
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" 400 B ; B
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Q A?/ Cind [Sechrian

B87/18/2887 B85:25 5033250615

7= D=3 =403
MOHLER SAND & GRAVEL, LLC
36435 HWY. 101 N
NEBALEBM, OR 97131
503-368-5157 Plant
$03-368.8158 Fax
. PEA GRAVEL SPECIFICATIONS
ANALYSIS DATE 04/87/08
SIEVE WEIGHT . a4, % DEQ
SIZE RETAINED | RETAINED | PASSING SPEC'S
inl N
144 2317 3109 57 16-100
4 © 4169) 1257 23] 575} -
10 5186 " ag 1 <24
16 5405 21.0]. 04 <2
100 5418 8 | 02 _ <1
PAN . §426 '
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FOXAIEE
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FROM :ROBERT MARTENS.EXCAUATION FAx NO. : .. Jun. B89 20887 B4:15PM PE

Client:
Project:
Sample Matrix:

[’)) eke M

(s Hodse 73 e

COLUMBIA ANALYTICAL SERVICES, INC.

Analytical Report
. B.CX. Inc. . " 4 B - Date Collected: NA
. NA RS Date Recelved: 8/17/2006 -
Soil : ' ' o Service Request: K0606958

Dry Sieve Ana]yds
ASTM‘ C-33 SAND

- Um'in:. Pm‘wntl Phssing

Wet Weight| 171406
Tare 8.3485 .
_178.2049
o

'r Sample #: .. 6958~2
|
|

__| Dry Weight | % Passing
12408

! Nod4 | 678618
H ‘No8 | 114.4020
I wNo.is 312°0999

No30 | 369.1645
No.50 | 4412513
No.100 | -71.9101

: H No200- | 45851 -
‘L2 | o480

Total Weight= - 1383,0354
% Recovered = -~ ° 99.8
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"\

RO _ Applic_ation for Onsite Sewage [ samp: A mmu,eo.!r.b or
. ’ ' Date Reocived -
F‘ Treatment System “ ey o2
Department of Environmental Quality Raoasipt Nt ' Z;E)L? ,7] Z T
65 N Highway 101, Suite G " s N
suedOm:\ - Wu:mn_ton, OR 97146 : _ Dd:o(lndll;nd:'
Enviconaental % ) : DuteolFant Rey
: - Phon/TTY: (503) 813280 | DBl
- Fax: (503) 861-3259 ol ‘Scmed  DelaExtey’

—MMM_

j@\l +(l ncl \ W Beckmun 80,665 WS A (anusn lazad] Hyp—-0330
MzilmgAd&w(Suvdu'POBox,(Xy swc,zpcodc) 4. Phooe Number

B. Legal Property Dewnpnn

IN aw. _3) 403

Towyshi : ' . Soctica " TaxLat . Tex Acoout Number Arosge o Lot 5t
CTatend | "
County \ SubdivisioaName . : Lot Block
Propetty Address: _
| Addcess City State Zip Code
_ Directions to Property:

C. Existing Facility / Proposed Facility 7 Water Information

. Existing Fadility: . o Proposed Fadility: . Water Supply:
Single Family Residence ) %! SingldFamgilyRaidcnoc - [public —
. Nuamber of Bodkooms o st o Do R - -y \’\/é( ( _
Ootee Ooter .~ Well, Spriog, Staced -

[) vpc ofpphca [

jte Evaluation , [] Authocization Notice foc:
Construction Peomit - Exxstmg ystem Coanecting to sn Existing System Not i U )
Regaerct:::x N Padersansfc: Evaluahon w.u:kw«nmw;Afmmacnm
‘0 PMMQM Pecmit Reinstatement The Adftion of Ouc or Moce Bedrooms.
' ; Personal Hardship

If the required fee and attachmeats are not included with this apphmuon, it will be returned to you as mcomplctc I’ost & flag or sign
. mthyomnamcmdaddmssuthcmmoetomcpropqty Flagandnmnbcrmcwcthola

Bymyagmnm,lcqufythatthc information T have furnished s eomct,mdhqebymntthepartmcntofEnvummontleuahty
andlt orized ageats pecmission to eater onfo the above described property for the sole purpose of this application.

U\U\W\&M\,\ R -6‘“"2%37 -
7@ [y Modens Sec. o3 BZSES

'.:WIM ~Hease Print Legibly

Q2850 Uiz Loop A?%“ﬁfoz 702

Applicant’s Malling Address

Applicantisthe  []Owner ,Z‘Rmhodmd-kepmuuve [Licensed Septic Installer

[ Authorization Attached —R( el A- I (CL L/L@Af\ )QC(LUKL(KM”( LTS

Installer’s Namc

Rev $-14-03 bk
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FROM :ROBERT MARTENS_EXCAUATION

FAX NO. :

Jul. ©8 2007 B87:42PM P1




Township Range Section_____ Map ID Tax Lot #(%)

’
¢

r1evra WD ¢ IE LYy LAZERQUICK SEAST™ PAGE 81

Department of Environmentsl Quality
Watrenton Office

85 N. Higtwray 101, Ste. G, Watrenton, OR 97146
{503y B61-32680/(503) 861 -3259(Fax)

p

DEQ

{
{

i

e e NOTICE AUTHORIZING REPRESENTATIVE

! %ﬂ!ﬁ{ | Bec/e/ NN A . have authorized
K’Zc)é’(/?l' W@%_‘( operty Owner/Print Name)

to act as my agent in performing
‘ (Authorized Representative/ Prirtt Namz)

the activities necessary to obtain site evaluations, pemnits, and other onsite wastawater

treatment program services provided by the Department of Environmental Quality on the

~ property described below in accordance with QAR chapter 340, division 071. | agree that any

costs not satisfied by the Authorized Representative are my responsibility.
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:

Property Situs or Road Address
And described in the records of (fi750,0  County as:
70/ . Sect 3/ |
Township ] IV Range£7h/ Section 703 Map 1D Tax Lot #()

PROPERTY QWNER:

Printed Name: _ /” /1A & fj(z/l/ Beckrrian
Signature; : ‘ Date: Cﬂ/ "7/07

Address: jp (BOx /ST : ' Phone,_ < 0.3~ %90 -O350
City, State, Zin_ C wrnon_ Bea h ap G770 pa SO3-4Z-48525

E-mail Address._wé}_dgﬁgj) Frev. ¢ oy
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:
Printed Name: ___ Vb7 V7Y e a®y

Signature: _ 47 /P o, S B o Date; -
Addrese: 9 A0 Indall g ster éOQﬂ Phone: 2 2 5-0G/
City, State, Zip_ /4 S/v/14 L ginz Fax_( - [(D—(D 7

E-malil Address

Warrenton DEQ Onsite Authorization Letter - December 2005



Hi Greg:

Our property is on the West Side of Lewis and Clark Road. [t is on the hill
side. There is a steep gravel driveway off Lewis and Clark Rd. As of last
night there was an orange cone on the road at the basc of thc driveway.
There is a chain across the driveway with a broken padlock that is dumamy
locked. You just unhook it and it is not locked.

The property is approximately 4 2 miles from Wabanna Road in Scaside.
Coming trom Seaside the property is on the lelt; from Astoria the property s

on the right.

Please lct me know if you have any problems finding it and I can meet you.
Thank you so much for helping us get this done. We are 1n a holding pattern
until we get your sign off and we are anxious to get the building permits
turned in.

Again, thank you for inspecting our project.

Sincerely,

Cindy Beckman
503-440-0380 cell
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- MAPQUEST

[onid Les Schwab Tire Ctr: 2038612202 [JIJ) 87698 Lewis And Clark R4

1167 Se Mariin Ave, Warrenton, OR Astoria, OR 97103-8319, US
97146. US

Yotal Lan, Yime: Tot Est. Distancoe:

19 minutes 13.04 miley,

Manvuvers

1: Start out going SOUTH on SE MARLIN AVI / WARRENTON-ASTORIA
HWY (owerd US-101 BA.
2: Turn | LTT onto 1G-10% BR / WARRENTON-ASTOKIA HWY,

3: Turn RIGHT onto LEWIS AND CLARK RD,

4 Turn RIGHT to <tay on LEWIS AND CLARK RD.

1

5: Yurn LEFT to stay on LEWIS AND CLARK RD,

:LOROLOR

Yotal E<t, Time: 19 minutne Total Est. Distance: 13.04 mikr:s

Sorryt When printing dircctly from the browser your map may be incorrectly cropped. To print the
=/ entire map, try clicking the "Printer-Friendly" link at the top of your results page,

Distanceo

<0.1 miles

4.1 miles

3.7 miles

70,1 miles,

4.9 miles

6: tnd M B7698 Lewls And Clark Rd e e Ny U € O m
Astona, OK 97103-8319, US . ()’\

Cretudl addres?

out ‘f/h-kg ‘
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CLATSOP CO COM DEV PAGE Bl/81

B6/12/2007 090:081 5833383666

SECTION 1 - TO BE FILLED OUT BY APPLICANT

1. Applicant NamdPr(iBerty Owner:___ | (RS ( [M\/ &M /,U/\

Mailing Address:_ () PN, |59 | ' Telephone; YD~ D2F7>
City:__aninbm Bralin State: (€. Zip L1 ID
2. Pro Information;
" Countyr - CIOLE * Tax Lot Number:_ /0>
Township: "I A/ | Range: ] W/ Section:_ 3|
Property Address:
Block: Lot Subdivision Name (if applicable):

3. This proposed facility is for:
(4An individual, single-family dwelling.
[ ] Other. Describe the type of development, busigess, or. facility and the provided services or products:

4. Permit or approval being requested: ‘
On-site constroction-installation permit for: Bﬁconstmction O Repairs [ ] Alterations
Non-water-carried facility requests (for example, pit privy/vault toilet for camp grounds).
On-site Aathorization Notices for: &] Replacement of dwelling [_] Bedroom addition
Other changes in land use iavolving potential sewer flow increases

SECTION 2 - TO BE FILLED QUT BY CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING OFFICIAL 070, . A1

S. The proposed facility is located: [J inside city limits [ inside UGB outside UGB
If inside the UGB, the proposed facility is subject to:
O City jurisdiction O County jurisdiction [ Shared city/county jurisdiction

6. Property Zoning: /'4’15 Zoning Minimum Parcel Size: £ 0 At 2,

7. Is a public notice and hearing required? g%cs Hearing Date:
0

8. Does the proposed facility comply with all applicable local lanil;se requirements: LS [J No
-y ,

Comments: & 7 Ol 10X
9. Planning Official Signatare: (e ,&zZZa(
Print Name: A7 (GCerp e 4 Tide: _Pigarniiry Tteha) ciar)
Telephone No.: Date:
* Planning Official Signatare:
Print Name: Title:
Telephone No.: Date:

* Both city and county planning officials may need to sign if use is within a UGB.

Land Uso Compatibility Statement for On-site Scwage Disposgal Synﬁm Permits OnsiteL UCS.dac ( 12/2002)




Receipt Number: 129977
Oregon Department of Environmental Quality

Warrenton Office
65 N Highway 101, Suite G

Date Received 6/12/2007

Warrenton, OR 97146
Received From Robert Martens Excavation For TO7N RO9W S31
(Check Name): 92861 Walluski Loop Property TaxLot 403
Astoria, OR 97103 At: Clatsop County
Lewis & Clark Rd.
Astoria, OR 97103
Current Payment
Check #
Money Order #
Amount Paid Payment Type Purchase Order Bank Number Amount Applied
990.00 Check 7027 896~-7420 990.00
Total Amount Applied $990.00
Onsite Fees Application Description
Base Fee: 950.00 Application ID: 404761
Surcharge Fee: 40.00 Application Type: Construction-Installation Permit

Plan Review Flow Fee:
Pump Evaluation Fee:

Single Family Dwelling

Flow Fee:
] ) System Type: Sand Filter: Conventional - Residential
Reinspection Fee: )
Pump Evaluation: No
Total Fee $990.00 Flow: 450 gallons/day
Payments
Previous Payments: 0.00
Current Payment: 990.00
Over Payment: 0.00 Receipt Amount: $990.00

Total Payments: $990.00

Receipted By: Date of Entry:

Connie Schrandt 6/12/2007
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_Nov. 27 20@6 11:01AM P1

FROM :ROBERT MARTENS_EXCAUATION - FAX NO. :
NOU-13-2086 15356 ~ DEQ WARRENTON 15938613259 DWVM g
1 gu‘a“ Snar D0W0‘1 D(d!d
709~ 31-403 1-17-9¢6
JE-

N 9.08 Acres

¢

£ —>»

N
~)
¥
N
~L >
By DEP
T. OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
\5 RECHWB
o)
R APR 18 1336
NORTH COAST BRANGH OFFICE
WARRENTON
TOTRL P.B4




May 16, 1996

SUSAN SNAIR DEPARTMENT OF

1256 AVENUE E ENVIRONMENTAL

SEASIDE OR 97138 QUALITY

RE: OSS:NWR: CLATSOP COUNTY:

SITE EVALUATION REPORT: TWN 7N, RNC&:S}%&\%@T REGION

31, TAX LOT 403.

Dear Ms. Snair:

In response to your recent application for site evaluation, the above-described property was
examined on April 17, 1996, to determine the methods of on-site sewage disposal for which it is
suited. This visit was in response to a request to review the site within the 90 day period after it had
been denied. The date of the site evaluation denial was January 19, 1996. The denial letter allowed
for a stake out of the system to determine if there was adequate area. At the time of the visit, it was
agreed to stake out a drainfield that would be sized for a sand filter. This was subsequently done
and reviewed. The area evaluated originally, can be approved for a on-site sewage disposal system
utilizing a sand filter and drainfield. However it must be carefully installed to meet all
requirements.

The system would have the capacity to serve a single family dwelling, with no more than 4
bedrooms. Peak daily sewage flow into the system is limited to 450 gallons, with an average daily
sewage flow of not more than approximately 225 gallons per day. Premature system failure may
occur if either flow limit is exceeded.

Please refer to the enclosed field worksheet for information about the site observations and location
of the disposal system (including the future repair/replacement disposal system). The system will
consist of an 1100 gallon dosing septic tank, effluent lift pump, associated controls and alarm
and a drainfield of 150 feet. The drainfield shall be installed not deeper than 14 inches into
the native soil and have a capping fill placed over it when completed. The replacement
system shall be of the same type. A groundwater interceptor (GWI) shall be installed around
the system at a minimum depth of 30 inches. The GWI shall daylight out over the bank.

A construction-installation permit is required to install the sewage system on the approved site.
Please contact North Coast Branch Office of the Department of Environmental Quality for

information regarding permit procedures and necessary fees. The phone number is John A. Kitzhaber

503-861*3280 Governor

This approval is given on the basis that the lot or parcel described above will not be
further partitioned or subdivided, and that conditions on the subject or adjacent

properties have not been altered in any manner which would prohibit issuance of a
permit in accordance with ORS 454.605 through 454.745 and Administrative Rules
of the Environmental Quality Commission (EQC). Any such subdivision,
partitioning or alteration may void this report.

2020 SW Fourth Avenue
Suite 400

Portland, OR 97201-4987
(503) 229-5263 Voice
TTY (503) 229-5471
DEQ-1
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May 20, 1996
Page 2

WARNING: This is a technical report for on-site sewage disposal only. It may be converted to a
permit only if, at the time of permit application, the property has been found to be compatible with
applicable LCDC-acknowledged local comprehensive land use plans and implementing measures
or the Statewide Planning Goals. The report will remain valid until an on-site sewage system is
installed pursuant to a construction-installation permit obtained from the Department of
Environmental Quality, or until earlier cancellation, pursuant to EQC rules, with written notice
thereof by the Department to the owners according to DEQ records or the County tax records.
Subject to the foregoing, this report runs with the land and will automatically benefit subsequent
OWRers.

If you have any questions you can call me at this office. The phone number is 503-229-6345.

Sincerely,

ennis C. Illingworth, R.S.
Environmental Specialist

DCIzdjj
Cc: JNCBO:DEQ
Enclosure
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FEB—85—-96 MON 11:48 AM SEAJGI%Y DU HLERY€CONST«D

W/ TG | LUNGWORT, N W REGON, DEX

FRout! - DAVID DarLNG SBACOLST CONSHLUCHON/
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY RTM T
North Coast Branch Office DEPA ENT OF
17 North Highway 101 ENVIRONMENTAL

Warrenton, OR 97146

Phone (503) 861-3280 QUALITY

January 19, 1996

SUSAN SNAIR
1256 AVENUE E
SEASIDE, OR 97138

Re: Site Evaluation Denial for On-Site Sewage Disposal
Twn 7N, Rng 9W, Section 31, Tax Lot 403: Clatsop County:
9.08 Acres.

Dear Ms. Snair:

In response to an application for a site evaluation, the above
described property located off of Lewis & Clark Road was examined
on January 17, 1996 to determine methods of on-site sewage
disposal for which it may be suited. Based upon the results of
this study, neither standard or alternative methods of on-site
sewage disposal appear feasible. The conditions on the site do
not meet current minimum requirements of the State regulations
governing on-site sewage disposal, Oregon Administrative Rules
(OAR) Chapter 340, Division 71, Sections 100 through 600,
including Tables 1 through 8. As a result your application
request must be denied.

Three test pits were located on the property and were found to
have soils that consisted of moderately fine and fine textures.
Effective soil depths (soils that can adequately treat and
dispose of sewage effluent) were limited to about 35 inches to 40
inches. The natural slope in the area of the test pits ranged
from 2 to 4 percent. Please refer to the enclosed field
worksheet for information about the site observations.

The site was found to not comply with the minimum standards
established for placement of a standard system or any of the
alternative sewage disposal systems authorized for use within the
state. Specifically, the site does not meet the following
requirements:

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696
TDD (503) 229-6993
DEQ-1
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Suéan Snair
January 19, 1996
Page 2

1. OAR 340-71-150(4) (a) (B), which requires the site have
sufficient area available for placement of an initial system
and a full repair/replacement system, both systems to comply
fully with all criteria for siting as established in OAR
Chapter 340, Division 71. With the physical site features
present; surface waters along the western edge of the
property and an escarpment located east of the test pits,
setbacks to these features restrict area available for two
complete systems.

2. OAR 340-71-260(1), which limits the use of alternative sewage
disposal systems to sites that comply with all rules
pertaining to siting, construction, and maintenance of
standard systems, unless otherwise allowed by a specific
alternative system rule.

The property in the vicinity of the test pits may be able to
support an alternative conventional sand filter capping fill
serial distribution sewage disposal system. Please note that a
drainfield stake-out does not guarantee an automatic approval.
If it can be demonstrated within ninety (90) days from the date
of this report, by way of a field stake-out that adequate area
does exists for two systems, this office would be happy to re-
visit the site without any additional fee. A minimum 300 lineal
feet of disposal trench would need to be staked following natural
ground contours while keeping a minimum and maximum disposal
trench depth limit of 12"/14", respectively. A 360 ft? filter
should also be staked along with house site and tank location.

There will not be any additional fees if this office is notified
that additional test pits are available for evaluation in another
area of the property within 90 days from the date of this letter.
We recommend that you continue to work with your state licensed
installer who can help you design and lay-out an on-site sewage
disposal system which will meet the Department’s rules and
regulations.

In accordance with Oregon Administrative Rules, (OAR Chap. 340-
71), you have two possible options:

1. This site may be eligible for a variance through the
Department’s On-Site Sewage Disposal Program. The variance
procedure allows for consideration where strict compliance with a
rule or rules is inappropriate for cause or where special
physical conditions render strict compliance unreasonable,
burdensome or impractical. The burden of proof rests with the
variance applicant. 1In this regard, many seek professional
assistance. A variance application fee of $255.00 is required.




Suéan Snair
January 19, 1996
Page 3

2. If you feel an error has been made or if you desire a review
of the findings and determination, you may request an evaluation
by the Department’s Northwest Region. Such a review requires an
application and fee of $320.00. A report review request should
be made to the Department of Environmental Quality, Northwest
Region, 2020 SW 4th Avenue, Suite 400, Portland, OR 97201.

Technical information pertaining to this report is available upon
request. If you should have any questions, please feel welcome
to contact the DEQ North Coast Branch Office at (503) 861-3280.

R.S.
Environmental Spec1allst
Northwest Region
Enclosures:
cc: Northwest Region, WQ/DEQ
Seacoast Nursery Construction, Inc.




SYie o f

gmeaw

NN \ m,c},
o )
S~ v
iy vy N
\

/

DI

Ao

rAlG

Ace
Hz o Flow
224

209 - 31-402
9.08

h

-~

4 HS5UME ;:«/,;

\L

ooz

T /¢ Fwossy
K FINTY HAY LT



SITE ZVALUATION FIELD WORKSHEET

— ~ o
Tax Reference /07 = 31703 ' Evaluator f/ﬁ‘f/f? Davolel
Applicant Susan_ Sna) Date /—/7#‘”};‘9 Farcel Size 7.98 Aeres

Sail Matrix Color and Mottling (Notation), § Coarse Fragments, Roots,

Depth Texture C;r—zﬂ O Aoeizon Structure, Layer Limiting Effective Sail Depth, etc.
o-g’ SiL JOVYRE/3 Wik granuloc, \ Frl Common med. ¢ coacse rools
Pit 1 61’ ~20" Si L Jovr 3/ J,L//:J (,//,;f et Seclimont S, Wk mod Lo cEL {ow mech 1ot
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o T Sil /0 %"}%‘3/3, e/l sran Y, el pormmen  \ ATes rools
Pt 2 w3 S L 1072 9/3 yoje sbk, o] few s roo e jnderiic soil peds wet
nr” 16" ~26” Srcd 7.5Y ¢ /7 5 s/g WAWM!. ok b K—5 phasrsive S//7stre interisr
78 s8" s 10 54 w/7.s ‘_{7%5/8 Drons i pen 7“#»7("“7’” '”‘w, mraszie, F1cem pecs e
68" Free. Myo 7057 pitt P2 =p mazsiie vaeisaled peds Sic ) oW/ z "ol Tos) Sveiaec.
011"'7“ SIL Cﬁﬁl@ 283 7f":,?é/ B ?‘i # .2» «%\ i”iariZ@m
ot 3 —7”",/«//” SiLk 10V R < /«3! W shi, r/
Soar' | 4 -20" Sick JoyRéfs v/ 7 57/’/25/6 distoct Mm“?"f“f!zfﬁ mod, Lins § bk
7o -se" | Scssiciliovr él v s v Yt prominent mstttes, W/l S passd e, S
S0 Fre 1ho Fodds h G5t Rine o M
5&/ / /)gvfr, o) g f A ;?f”lu
Pit &4
/QH 7{’)/)‘0 ,fﬁ‘ J,w;é/* /ﬁfg,u’u ti?‘“@é?{}?k af e
/

I ofe ; ;
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Slope O-9 /) Aspect M E Groundwater Type 7?’*"5“?*’0?!4“"

Other Sita Notes Test N,,7£ / Scwng Fiva A zo” One 5icle g);“r 501/5 e ({f‘; £ e ot jw//*”WJ’é/eﬁJ /s

7/5% v # 2 va e ol 33 " Ses _,j)// : /,fi,; ‘,,w,,wf?,, TEY /f; bhands preceqt
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SYSTEM SPECIFICATIONS

Type System: Design Flow gpd Disposmal Field Size Linear Feet
Initial System Sizing ___ . /150 g. Max. Depth Absorption Facility (im)
Replacement System Sizing . /150 g. Max. Depth Absorption Facility (in)

Special Conditions

POT PP AN (W REUFRSE SThe



STATE OF OREGON

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

NORTH COAST OFFICE
17 N. Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146
(503) 861-3280

Q c
Date Rec’d [1-27-45
Date Completed _ j
Required Fee __ § 163.2©
-y Receipt No. ok s

s Control No.

FOR _APPLICANT'S USE - (PLEASE PRINT)

:E;(j%fi fg§\55>£§¥f

.09 ACRES
Lot Size (Acreage or Dimensions)

SEACOS=T NBRSERC /oNSHzEeTioy INE.,

(Property Owner’s Name)

(Applicant'stame if Different from Owner)

21 403 CLeot

Legal Description /
of Property (Township)

For Parcels in Platted

(Range)

(Section) (Tax Lot/Acct. No.) (County)

Subdivisions, Indicate

(Subdivision Name)

(Lot Number) (Block Number)

Proposed Facility

[}é Single Family Residence :E;

Water Supply

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specifty)
Existing Facility
[ ] Single Family Residence

Private [JI =
(Indicate: Well, Spring, Etc.)

[ Public (Community System)
% 5

(Number of Bedrooms)

[ ] Other

(Specify)

APPLICATION FOR:

[ ] Authorization Notice
Purpose of Authorization Notice

Cx% Site Evaluation Report
[ Permit to Construct On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Connect to an existing system
Permit to Repair On-Site Sewage Disposal System not currently in use

Permit for Alteration of On-Site Sewage Disposal System [ ] Replace one mobile home with
Permit Renewal \ with another or a house
Existing System Report Replace or rebuild a house

Plan Review Addition of one or more bedroom
Other (Specify) Personal hardship

Temporary housing

Other (Specify)

[ SR S U W Sy N G

[
(
(
(
(
(

ey oy po— o p—

This application will be returned if it is not filled out completely and accompanied by the ap-
propriate fee and attachments required in the guidance packet. Your site must be prepared ac-
cording to imstructions in the guidance packet before action can be taken on this application.

BK mg signature, I certify that the information I have furnished is correct, and hereby grant
the Department of Environmental Quality and its authorized agent permission to enter onto the
above described property for the purpose of this application.

- —~ | ] Authorized Representative
Mv/ QA //"9“)/ - 73 . [>d Licensed Installer
C (Signature)//’ (Date) License No. o2 Z 7
AEEVIQUWusﬁﬁﬁY CoNEH,
Owner's Mailing Address pplicant’'s Mailing Address (if different)
Sacar Snair 2001 HWwT 1ol Nept#H

eppee ARk VI ISE
Phone 5@3‘736"&9@ /
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DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

North Coast Branch Office

. DEPARTMENT OF
17 North Highway 101
Warrenton, OR 97146 _ ENVIRONMENTAL

Phone (503) 861-3280 QUALITY

December 13, 1995

SEACOAST NURSERY CONSTRUCTION
3111 HWY 101. N.
SEASIDE, OR 97138

Re: 0SS-Clatsop County
Twn 7N, Rng 9W, Section 31, Tax
Lot 403: Site evaluation
Application: 9.08 Acres

Dear Seacoast:

On December 13, 1995, Department personnel conducted a site visit
to the above described property to evaluate site and soil
conditions for suitability of an on-site sewage disposal system.
After canvassing the property, test pits were not able to be
located. This office requests that the test pit locations on the
property be clearly marked and a more detailed preliminary site
development plan be submitted. Property corners must also be
staked and easily visible. These items are needed in order for
the DEQ North Coast Branch to finish their work. Please refer to
the enclosed guidance packet for specific instructions on site
preparation.

Until the above is submitted and completed, no further action
will be taken on this application. If you should have any
questions, please feel welcome to contact the DEQ North Coast
Branch Office at (503) 861-3280.

@ﬁe”'i\(}m c-Q C/
o

Dewey W.| Darold, R.S.
Environmental Specialist
Northwest Region

cc: Susan Snair

811 SW Sixth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-1390
(503) 229-5696

TDD (503) 229-6993

DEQ-1
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